OP \$65.00 4870997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM455174

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.		12/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landmark Graphics Corporation	
Street Address:	3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4870997	IENERGY
Registration Number:	5085133	NEFTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5066

Email: jeff.becker@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker c/o Haynes and Boone

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7523.1633_08287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Becker
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Landmark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0313

900432741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the ______ day of December, 2017, by and between Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Landmark Graphics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Halliburton Company (the "Company"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is realigning some of the assets of its subsidiaries to consolidate trademark rights into entities that are already licensed to use such trademark rights, namely, the trademarks listed on the below chart (the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration Date	U.S. Registration Number
IENERGY	December 15, 2015	4870997
NEFTEX	November 22, 2016	5085133

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment.** Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and elsewhere, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the portion of business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all common law rights and all registrations and pending and abandoned applications for the Trademarks.
- 2. Further Assurances. The parties agree to take such further actions and execute and deliver such other documents, assignments, certificates, agreements and other instruments as may be necessary or desirable in order to consummate or implement this Assignment.
- 3. **Binding Effect.** This Assignment, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee, and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

	GNOR: burton Energy Services, Inc.		GNEE: mark Graphics Corporation
Ву:	<u> </u>	Ву:	5
	Name: Clive D. Menezes		Name: Nagaraj Srinivasan
	Title: Senior Vice President & Chief Patent Counsel		Title: <u>Senior Vice president</u> of Landmark and
	·	REVIEWED	Halliburton Digital Solutions

REVIEWED LEGAL TY DATE 12/11/1

4841-0686-8311_1

RECORDED: 12/19/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0314